Instruments for
Digital Development
MicroprocessorLabs °°
Microprocessor Lab
8002
A Complete Software Development System
Multiple Microprocessor Support
Real-Time Trace Option

and address follows the trailing edges of DBIN or
WR by approximately 20 ns.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Factory Field Field
Option Description Price Number Price
From 6800 to
Interface Assembly | Maximum| TAD? (in ns)
8001 Microprocessor Lab| $7650
Option 01 8080
Microprocessor
Support Package NC 8001F01 $2950
2002 Microprocessor Lab| $9950
Option 01 8080
Assembler Software
Support NC 8002F01 $ 550
Option 16 8080
Emulator Support +$1850 | 8002F16 | $1950
Option 31 8080
Prototype Control
Probe +$ 850 | 8002F31 $ 950
6800 EMULATOR SUPPORT PACKAGE
CHARACTERISTICS
6800 refers to microprocessors manufactured by Mo-
torola Corporation. Tektronix, Inc., does not guaran-
tee that other vendors’ versions of the 6800 will be
compatible with the TEKTRONIX Microprocessor
Labs.
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Length 6 ft of cable from the emulator processor to
the interface assembly.
1 ft of cable from the interface assembly to
the 40-pin plug.
Cable Configuration
6 ft 2 40 conductor ribbon cables with alternating
ground and signal paths.
1 ft 2 twisted pair 40 conductor cables made up
of signal/ground pairs.
ADDRESS 20 300
DATA**** 28 460
VMA 45 300
R/W. 63 300
BA 35 =
*Assumes 6 ft of cable at 1.5 ns/ft.
**HALT must occur within 80 ns after the falling
edge of @1 to be recognized at the rising edge of
the following 92.
***Delay to tristate, TSD=36 ns. Tristate is per-
formed by the interface buffers, not by the 6800.
****Data from the 6800 will be available to the proto-
type 460 ns after the rising edge of a1 or DBE +
36 ns, whichever is greater.
'TPCS—Contro/ signal setup time prior to 92 fall-
ing edge.
27AD—Output propagation delay from clock after
91 rising edge.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Factory | Field Field
Option Description Price |Number | Price
8001 Microprocessor Lab $7650
Option 02 6800 Micro-
processor Support
Package NC 8001F02 | $2950
8002 Microprocessor Lab $9950
Option 02 6800 Assem-
bler Software Support NC 8002F02 | $ 550
Option 17 6800 Emulator
Support +$1850 |8002F17 | $1950
Option 32 6800 Prototype
Control Probe +$ 850 |8002F32 | $ 950
Z80 EMULATOR SUPPORT PACKAGE
CHARACTERISTICS
Z80 and Z80A refer to microprocessors manufactured
by Zilog Corporation. Tektronix, Inc., does not guar-
antee that other vendor's versions of the Z80 will be
compatible with the TEKTRONIX Microprocessor
Labs.
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Length 6 ft of cable from the emulator processor to
the interface assembly.
1 ft of cable from the interface assembly to
the 40 pin plug.
Cable Configuration
6 ft 2 40 conductor ribbon cables with chassis
ground plane and signal paths.
1 ft 2 40 conductor twisted pair cables.
Termination
6 ft The interface assembly contains receivers for
data, address, and control from the Z80
emulator processor module.
1 ft Not terminated.
TIMING CHARACTERISTICS
The Z80 emulator processor was designed to match
the ac characteristics of the Z80 microprocessor with
two exceptions. Those exceptions are:
Prototype Clock
The prototype clock may not be stretched over a
total of 10 ws during any one memory or I/O request
when a Microprocessor Lab memory access may oc-
cur in the next cycle. This exception is valid only if
the prototype clock runs in excess of 1 MHz.
NMI
NMI (Non Maskable Interrupt) must occur one-half
cycle earlier than in a standard Z80 configuration.
This means the NMI must occur before the next to
last trailing edge of the M cycle just prior to M1.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Factory| Field Field
Option Description Price | Number] Price
8001 Microprocessor Lab $7650
Option 03 Z80 Micro-
processor Support
Package NC 8001F03 | $2950
8002 Microprocessor Lab $9950
Option 03 Z80 Assem-
bler Software Support NC | 8002F03| $ 550
Option 18 Z80 Emulator
Support +$1850 | 8002F18 | $1950
Option 33 Z80 Emulator
Prototype Control Probe | +$ 850|8002F33 | $ 950
TMS9900 EMULATOR SUPPORT PACKAGE
CHARACTERISTICS
TMS9900 refers to microprocessors manufactured by
Texas Instruments Corporation. Tektronix, Inc., does

cases, data and contro! should not change
during clock @1.
ORDERING INFORMATION
; a Factory Field Field
Option Description Price |Number | Price
8001 Microprocessor Lab $7650
Option 04 TMS9900
Microprocessor Support
Package +$ 400 | 8001F04 | $3350
8002 Microprocessor Lab $9950
Option 04 TMS9900
Assembler Software
Support NC 8002F04 | $ 550
8085 EMULATOR SUPPORT PACKAGE
CHARACTERISTICS
8085 and 8085A refer to microprocessors manufac-
tured by Intel Corporation. Tektronix, Inc., does not
guarantee that other vendor’s versions of the 8085
will be compatible with the TEKTRONIX Microproces-
sor Labs.
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Length 6 ft of cable from the emulator processor
to the interface assembly.
1 ft of cable from the interface assembly to
the 40 pin plug.
Cable Configuration
6 ft 2 40 conductor ribbon cables with chassis
ground plane and signal paths.
Tt 2 40 conductor twisted pair cables.
Termination
6 ft The interface assembly contains receivers for
data, address, and control from the 8085
emulator processor module.
al tt Not terminated.
AC CHARACTERISTICS
Emulation Clock
Mode 1 or Mode 2
(user’s clock), with
8085 Prototype Con-
trol Probe.
Mode 0 (system clock)
Operational Speed
Full speed or 1 wait state per machine cycle during
8001/8002 program memory access selectable with
jumper.
One wait state per machine cycle is inserted when
using DEBUG breakpoints (BKPT) regardless of jum-
per position. When the Real-Time Prototype Analyzer
option is installed, real-time operation with break-
points automatically ensured during DEBUG by using
the event triggers (EVT).
*A clock error detection circuit ensures that the
user's clock is operational and basically within Intel
max (1 ws) and min (160 ns) specifications.
6.25 MHz max*; crystal,
RC timing network or
TTL input to X1.
6.25 MHz +0.01%
ORDERING INFORMATION
Factory | Field Field
Option Description Price | Number | Price
Option 19 TMS9900
Emulator Support +$2100 |8002F19 | $2200
8001 Microprocessor Lab $7650
Option 05 8085 Micro-
processor Support
Package NC 8001F05 | $2950
Option 34 TMS9900
Prototype Control
8002 Microprocessor Lab $9950
Option 05 8085 Assem-
bler Software Support NC 8002F05 | $ 550
Probe +$1000 | 8002F34 | $1100
Option 49 16K Memory
Module* +$1100 | 8002F49 | $1210
*One supplied with either Microprocessor Lab.
Option 20 8085 Emu-
lator Support +$1850 | 8002F20 | $1950
Option 35 8085 Proto-
type Control Probe +$ 850 | 8002F35 | $ 950
33